TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM548831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cooper Lighting, LLC		11/06/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cooper Technologies Company	
Street Address:	600 Travis, Suite 5300	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
	Company	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88581504	COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS	:
Serial Number:	88581507	CC COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	88581505	CC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4405233432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

440-523-4131

Email:

trademarks@eaton.com

Correspondent Name:

Daniel S. Kalka

Address Line 1:

1000 Eaton Boulevard

Address Line 4:

Cleveland, OHIO 44122

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel S. Kalka
SIGNATURE: /Daniel S. Kalka/

DATE SIGNED:

11/08/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cooper Lighting LLC#page1.tif source=Cooper Lighting LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006797 FRAME: 0956

H \$90 00 88581504

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COOPER LIGHTING, LLC, a Company organized under the laws of Delaware with an address of 1121 Highway 74 South, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the attached list of trademark applications in Appendix A attached hereto ("Trademark Applications"); and

WHEREAS, COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, a Company organized under the laws of Delaware, with an address of 600 Travis, Suite 5300, Houston, Texas 77002 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark Applications and all of the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized and accrued by the Trademark Applications and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

Notarization:	Assignor: _	Name: Lizbeth L. Wright Title: Vice President and Secretary
The foregoing instrument was acknowled me this Letter day of Loter, 2019. DEBRA MAE GUDOWICZ NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO My commission expires Aug. 25, 2023	edged before Assignee:	Name: Lizbeth L. Wight
Notarization:		Title: Vice President and Secretary
The foregoing instrument was acknowled	edged hefore	

me this (day of (2019.

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission expires Aug. 25, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 006797 FRAME: 0957

APPENDIX A

U.S. Serial No. 88581504 filed 08/16/2019 COOPER LIGHITING SOLUTIONS

U.S. Serial No. 88581507 filed 08/16/2019 CC COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS



U.S. Serial No. 88581505 filed 08/16/2019 CC stylized



TRADEMARK REEL: 006797 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 11/10/2019